and/or a portion of the maximum allowed hotel rooms/keys. The Applicant may increase 
the maximum amount of office space by converting a portion of the maximum dwelling 
units and/or a portion of the maximum number of hotel roorns/keys. The Applicant may 
increase the maximum number of hotel rooms/keys to one thousand and two hundred 
(1,200) rooms/keys by converting a portion of the maximum allowed office space and/or 
a portion of the maximum allowed dwelling units. The Applicant may increase the 
maximum amount of retail space by converting a portion of the maximum allowed office 
space and/or portion of the maximum allowed dwelling units.